
Briar Cliff (IA) (9-13) -vs- Hastings (11-8)
3/14/2026 at Duncan Field

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brock Saya (3-0)
Loss: Markus Miller (2-1)
HBP: Markus Miller, Ty Phipps
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:11   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Briar Cliff (IA) 3 7 1 3 2 2 0 18 19 0
Hastings 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1

Briar Cliff (IA) 18

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cael Walrod rf 3 3 1 0 2 1 2
    Connor Neubeck ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nico Sall 1b 2 3 0 0 0 1 0
    Brady Rempel 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cade Marquardt c 4 1 4 5 0 0 0
    Kaden Allred pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Landon Waldschmitt c 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
Grant Devecsery lf 3 0 1 2 0 0 1
    Kyle Capece ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Raenan Padilla 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Tylar Lutgen 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Damon Schmid cf 3 2 2 0 1 0 1
    Wyatt Gettman ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Brody Nardini dh 4 1 3 5 0 0 0
Jake Christianson 2b 4 3 2 1 0 0 2
    Caleb St. cyr ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Greyson Kay ss 4 1 3 5 0 0 0
    Jake Bussom ss 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Brock Saya p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 18 19 18 5 7 9

2B: Cade Marquardt (2); Damon Schmid (1); Greyson Kay (3)
SF: Grant Devecsery (1)
HBP: Nico Sall (2); Brody Nardini (1)
DP: 1

Hastings 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tyler Rojas 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Ben Richter 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Evan Morrison 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Spencer Searcey 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Samuele Bruno lf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Nick Deterding lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Peighton Vargas c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Joshren Mace Magnaye c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Marshall Smith c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tristan Martinez rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Wimbs rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Cody Haynes cf 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Chris Faherty cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Levi Fletcher 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Magnus Kapica ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jared Delgado dh 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Jace Valdez ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Markus Miller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Devin Otto p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ty Phipps p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aaron Elgersma p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Owen Aivaliotis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 0 6 0 2 5 6

2B: Tristan Martinez (1)
CS: Tyler Rojas (1)
E: Tyler Rojas (1)

Briar Cliff (IA) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brock Saya (W, 3-0) 7.0 6 0 0 2 5 1 1 0 0 25 27 8 6 91
Totals 6 0 0 2 5 1 1 0 0 25 27 8 6 91

Hastings IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Markus Miller (L, 2-1) 2.0 10 10 10 2 2 0 0 2 0 15 19 1 2 69
Devin Otto 2.0 4 4 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 10 12 3 2 41
Ty Phipps 1.0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 6 0 3 22
Aaron Elgersma 1.0 2 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 5 7 0 0 25
Owen Aivaliotis 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 11
Totals 19 18 17 5 7 0 0 3 0 39 48 6 7 168



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 8   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Briar Cliff (IA) - Top of 1st BRI HAS
Cael Walrod walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Nico Sall hit by pitch (1-0 H); Cael Walrod advanced to second. 0 0
Cade Marquardt singled to left field, RBI (2-1 BKB); Nico Sall advanced to second; Cael Walrod scored. 1 0
Kaden Allred pinch ran for Cade Marquardt. 1 0
Grant Devecsery flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 1 0
Raenan Padilla struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 1 0
Damon Schmid walked (3-1 BBKBB); Kaden Allred advanced to second; Nico Sall advanced to third. 1 0
Brody Nardini singled to right field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Damon Schmid advanced to third; Kaden Allred scored;
Nico Sall scored. 3 0
Jake Christianson reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BKFB); Brody Nardini out at second 2b to ss. 3 0

Hastings - Bottom of 1st BRI HAS
Cade Marquardt to c for Kaden Allred. 3 0
Tyler Rojas flied out to cf (1-2 KKB). 3 0
Evan Morrison struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 3 0
Samuele Bruno singled to right field (2-1 BBK). 3 0
Peighton Vargas grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 3 0

Briar Cliff (IA) - Top of 2nd BRI HAS
Greyson Kay grounded out to ss (3-1 BBKB). 3 0
Cael Walrod singled to center field (0-2 FF). 3 0
Nico Sall hit by pitch (3-2 SFBBH); Cael Walrod advanced to second. 3 0
Cade Marquardt doubled to left field, 2 RBI (1-2 KFFFFB); Nico Sall scored; Cael Walrod scored. 5 0
Grant Devecsery singled, out at second lf to 2b, RBI (0-0); Cade Marquardt scored. 6 0
Raenan Padilla singled to left field (1-0 B). 6 0
Damon Schmid singled to second base (2-1 KBB); Raenan Padilla advanced to second. 6 0
Brody Nardini singled to left field, RBI (3-2 KBBFB); Damon Schmid advanced to third; Raenan Padilla
scored. 7 0
Jake Christianson singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Brody Nardini advanced to second; Damon Schmid
scored. 8 0
Greyson Kay doubled to left field, advanced to third on the throw, 2 RBI (0-0); Jake Christianson scored;
Brody Nardini scored. 10 0
Cael Walrod struck out looking (2-2 KFFBBK). 10 0

Hastings - Bottom of 2nd BRI HAS
Tristan Martinez grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 10 0
Cody Haynes walked (3-1 BBBKB). 10 0
Levi Fletcher grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 S); Cody Haynes out on the play. 10 0

Briar Cliff (IA) - Top of 3rd BRI HAS
Devin Otto to p for Markus Miller. 10 0
Nico Sall reached first on an error by 2b (0-1 K). 10 0
Cade Marquardt singled to center field (1-2 KBF); Nico Sall advanced to third. 10 0
Kaden Allred pinch ran for Cade Marquardt. 10 0
Grant Devecsery flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 K); Nico Sall scored, unearned. 11 0
Raenan Padilla flied out to lf (3-2 SBBFFBF). 11 0
Damon Schmid reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); Kaden Allred out at second 2b to ss. 11 0

Hastings - Bottom of 3rd BRI HAS
Cade Marquardt to c for Kaden Allred. 11 0
Jared Delgado walked (3-1 BSBBB). 11 0
Jared Delgado advanced to second on a balk. 11 0
Jace Valdez flied out to cf (0-2 KKFF). 11 0



Tyler Rojas singled to left field (0-0); Jared Delgado advanced to third. 11 0
Tyler Rojas out at second c to 2b to 1b, caught stealing. 11 0
Evan Morrison lined out to 2b (1-1 BF). 11 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Briar Cliff (IA) - Top of 4th BRI HAS
Brody Nardini grounded out to ss (0-0). 11 0
Jake Christianson singled to left field (1-2 BKF). 11 0
Greyson Kay doubled to left field, RBI (2-2 KBFFB); Jake Christianson scored. 12 0
Cael Walrod walked (3-1 BBBKB). 12 0
Nico Sall struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 12 0
Cade Marquardt doubled to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Cael Walrod scored; Greyson Kay scored. 14 0
Kaden Allred pinch ran for Cade Marquardt. 14 0
Grant Devecsery flied out to lf (0-1 K). 14 0

Hastings - Bottom of 4th BRI HAS
Brady Rempel to 1b for Nico Sall. 14 0
Cade Marquardt to c for Kaden Allred. 14 0
Samuele Bruno struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 14 0
Peighton Vargas grounded out to 2b (0-0). 14 0
Tristan Martinez doubled to left field (3-2 KBBFB). 14 0
Cody Haynes flied out to lf (3-1 BSBB). 14 0

Briar Cliff (IA) - Top of 5th BRI HAS
Ben Richter to 2b for Tyler Rojas. 14 0
Joshren Mace Magnaye to c for Peighton Vargas. 14 0
Nick Deterding to lf for Samuele Bruno. 14 0
Spencer Searcey to 1b for Evan Morrison. 14 0
Chris Faherty to cf for Cody Haynes. 14 0
Dylan Wimbs to rf for Tristan Martinez. 14 0
Ty Phipps to p for Devin Otto. 14 0
Raenan Padilla grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBBF). 14 0
Damon Schmid doubled to right field (3-2 BKSBB). 14 0
Brody Nardini hit by pitch (1-0 H). 14 0
Jake Christianson reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Brody Nardini out at second 2b to ss; Damon Schmid
advanced to third. 14 0
Greyson Kay doubled to left field, 2 RBI (3-2 BFBBK); Jake Christianson scored; Damon Schmid scored. 16 0
Cael Walrod grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 16 0

Hastings - Bottom of 5th BRI HAS
Tylar Lutgen to 3b for Raenan Padilla. 16 0
Landon Waldschmitt to c for Cade Marquardt. 16 0
Levi Fletcher grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 16 0
Jared Delgado singled to left field (0-1 K). 16 0
Jared Delgado advanced to second on a wild pitch. 16 0
Jace Valdez fouled out to 1b (1-1 KB). 16 0
Ben Richter out at first 1b to p (1-2 KSB). 16 0

Briar Cliff (IA) - Top of 6th BRI HAS
Aaron Elgersma to p for Ty Phipps. 16 0
Brady Rempel struck out looking (1-2 FKFBK). 16 0
Landon Waldschmitt pinch hit for Kyle Capece. 16 0
Landon Waldschmitt singled to center field (0-0). 16 0
Kyle Capece pinch hit for Grant Devecsery. 16 0
Kyle Capece walked (3-2 BKBKBB); Landon Waldschmitt advanced to second. 16 0
Tylar Lutgen struck out looking (1-2 FBKK). 16 0
Wyatt Gettman pinch hit for Damon Schmid. 16 0



Wyatt Gettman walked (3-0 BBBB); Kyle Capece advanced to second; Landon Waldschmitt advanced to
third. 16 0
Brody Nardini singled to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Wyatt Gettman advanced to third; Kyle Capece scored;
Landon Waldschmitt scored. 18 0
Caleb St. cyr pinch hit for Jake Christianson. 18 0
Caleb St. cyr struck out looking (0-2 KKFK). 18 0

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Hastings - Bottom of 6th BRI HAS
Landon Waldschmitt to c. 18 0
Grant Devecsery to lf for Kyle Capece. 18 0
Damon Schmid to cf for Wyatt Gettman. 18 0
Jake Christianson to 2b for Caleb St. cyr. 18 0
Jake Bussom to ss for Greyson Kay. 18 0
Spencer Searcey struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 18 0
Nick Deterding fouled out to 2b (1-1 FB). 18 0
Joshren Mace Magnaye struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 18 0

Briar Cliff (IA) - Top of 7th BRI HAS
Owen Aivaliotis to p for Aaron Elgersma. 18 0
Marshall Smith to c for Joshren Mace Magnaye. 18 0
Jake Bussom singled to left field (0-0). 18 0
Connor Neubeck pinch hit for Cael Walrod. 18 0
Connor Neubeck struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 18 0
Brady Rempel fouled out to 1b (0-2 SSF). 18 0
Landon Waldschmitt popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 18 0

Hastings - Bottom of 7th BRI HAS
Cael Walrod to rf for Connor Neubeck. 18 0
Dylan Wimbs singled to right field (1-1 SB). 18 0
Chris Faherty struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKFS). 18 0
Magnus Kapica pinch hit for Levi Fletcher. 18 0
Magnus Kapica singled to center field (1-0 B); Dylan Wimbs advanced to third. 18 0
Jared Delgado fouled out to 1b (0-0). 18 0
Jace Valdez flied out to cf (1-0 B). 18 0


